

PC 64 of 2025

Present P.O: Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge (WB01133), City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No. 03
Dated 04.12.2025

Petitioner files hazira.

Issue requisites at once.

Fix 19/01/2026 for S/R.

**Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta**