

PC 64 of 2025

Present P.O: Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge (WB01133), City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No. 04

Dated 19.01.2026

Petitioner files hazira along with two draft copies for publication through feristi.

One general public S/R returned after 'due service' and being incorporated with the record.

Fix 12/03/2026 for publication of general notice which is to be published in any widely circulated daily Bengali or English newspaper atleast 30 days prior to the date fixed.

Assistant Registrar to check and report in the mean time.

**Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta**